



Beef Soup Base – Lower Sodium

DESCRIPTION

A sodium reduced version of the Donmar beef soup base.
Certified Kosher Parve and Vegan.

PREPARATION

Add base to cold water, bring to a rolling boil and serve.
Mix ratio is 454 g (1 lb) base to 12 l water.
4.54 kg (10 lb) Base produces ~ 120 l of soup
11.34 kg (25 lb) Base produces ~ 300 l of soup

USAGE

The product is designed to be added to soups, stews, gravies, or sauces. It can also be used as a delicious hot drink or consommé.

INGREDIENTS

Sugar (Maltodextrin, Dextrose), Hydrolyzed Corn Protein (Corn, Sunflower Oil), Corn Flour, Vegetable Oil (Canola), Onion Powder, Corn Starch, Caramel Colour, Silicon Dioxide, Spices (Paprika, Pepper, Celery), Natural Flavour.

STORAGE CONDITIONS

Store in a cool, dry location not to exceed 30°C. Reseal container when not in use.

Nutrition Facts **Valeur nutritive**

Per 1 cup (10 g)
pour 1 tasse (10 g)

Calories 35

% Daily Value*
% valeur quotidienne*

Fat / Lipides 0.5 g	1 %
Saturated / saturés 0 g	
+ Trans / trans 0 g	0 %

Carbohydrate / Glucides 8 g	
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 3 g	3 %

Protein / Protéines 1 g	
--------------------------------	--

Cholesterol / Cholestérol 0 mg	
---------------------------------------	--

Sodium 230 mg	10 %
----------------------	------

Potassium 10 mg	0 %
------------------------	-----

Calcium 0 mg	0 %
---------------------	-----

Iron / Fer 0.1 mg	0 %
--------------------------	-----

*5% or less is **a little**, 15% or more is **a lot**

*5% ou moins c'est **peu**, 15% ou plus c'est **beaucoup**





PACKAGING

4.54 kg Pail: 500GOV064
UPC 061383261068
Tie 25, High 4 Total on Pallet is 100
Dimensions 24 cm H, 25 cm D, 20 cm W
Gross Weight: 4.83 kg

8 kg Pail: 500GOV064L
UPC 061383261099
Tie 16, High 4 Total on Pallet is 64
Dimensions 30.63 cm H, 30 cm D, 24.7 cm W
Gross Weight: 8.72 kg

Allergen and Food Sensitivity

Component	Present in the product Y/N	Present in other products manufactured on the same line Y/N	Present in the manufacturing plant Y/N
Peanuts (and derivatives i.e. peanut oil)	No	No	No
Tree Nuts (and derivatives)	No	No	No
Sesame seeds (and derivatives)	No	No	Yes
Dairy Products (i.e. Milk, Lactose, Caesinates, Whey)	No	No	No
Eggs	No	No	No
Fish	No	No	No
Shellfish	No	No	No
Soy Products	No	No	No
Wheat	No	No	Yes
Sulphites	No	No	Yes
Mustard Seeds	No	No	Yes



Additional Ingredients of Consumer Concern

Component	Present in the product Y/N	Present in other products manufactured on the same line Y/N	Present in the manufacturing plant Y/N
Gluten	No	No	Yes
MSG	No	Yes	Yes
Corn Products	Yes	Yes	Yes
Animal Fats	No	No	No
Seeds	No	No	Yes
Added Enzymes	No	No	Yes
Tartrazine	No	Yes	Yes

Donmar Foods has procedures to avoid cross contamination of the product with the allergens not present in the product but noted in columns II and III.

The above declarations serve for information purposes only. They shall not be relevant to define binding specifications for any orders

For more information, please contact:
Donmar Foods Customer Service
905-726-3463

www.donmar.ca

www.donmar.ca
info@donmar.ca

Beef Soup Base Lower Sodium
Original issue date: Mar. 14, 2024
Last updated: Oct. 22, 2025